SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TS LIMITED

From Divisional Engineer, Operation Division, TSSPDCL, Choutuppal.

To The Commissioner, Information and Public Relations, Samachar Bhavan, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500028

Lr.No.DEE/OP/CTPL/AE/Tech./ F.No Tender No 01/D.No.888/2023-24, Dt.14.09.2023

Sir,

Sub: - Elecy – TSSPDCL - Operation- Division - Choutuppal - Publication of Short Tender Notice No. 01/2023-24 for 5 No's works in Choutuppal Division on 19.09.2023– Regarding.

I invite attention to the above subject matter and enclose herewith the Notification. The Short Tender notice may be published in One English Newspaper (Hyderabad Edition) and one Telugu News paper (State Edition) with the size of 8x3 without fail duly getting the proof and dates confirmed by Divisional Engineer/ Operation/Choutuppal.

A copy of the News paper in which the notification appears, may be arranged & to be sent to this office without fail.

I request you to raise the bill, towards the advertising charges as per the DIPR, Government of **T.S**. approved rates and send in the Name of the Director/ HRD/TSSPDCL/ Hyderabad for arranging payment.

Yours faithfully,

Jufeue DIVISIONAL ENGINEER, OPERATION DIVISION, CHOUTUPPAL.

Encl: As above

Copy to the General Manager/ IT/TSSPDCL/Corporate office/Mint compound/Hyderabad. It is requested to place the detailed information on the tender in Web site of TSSPDCL. The soft copy of the detailed information on the tender is attached. to e-mail <u>id.webinfo@TSSPDCL.com</u> <u>The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal</u>

FOR PAPER PUBLICATION

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/2023-24

Sealed Short tenders are invited for 5 No's works in Choutuppal Division.

Note: - The detailed information of tender can be obtained on Web site of TSSPDCL

https://www.tssouthernpower.com/

Last date & time for submission of tenders: 04.10.2023 time: 15:00 Hrs Date & time of Opening of tenders : 04.10.2023 at 16.00 Hrs

> DIVISIONAL ENGINEER, OPERATION::DIVISION:: CHOUTUPPAL.

ï

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/2023-24

SI. No	Spec. No.	Name of the work		Cost of Specificati on	Approx. value of work	EMD
1	01/2023 -24	Estimate for providing of 2.7 Km 11 KV Interlinking line from 11 KV D.Nagaram Agl feeder to 11 KV Koyyalagudem Agl feeder emanating from 33/11 ss Koyalagudem of Choutuppal Section of Choutuppal Sub-Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Dist. under T&D Improvements to Original Works. (T-2133-55-02-11-01-D01) .		600/-	4,50,549/-	9011/-
2	02/2023 -24	Estimate for E/s to 6 Nos. each 5 HP Agl. load (total load 30 HP)to Smt. Bobbala Premalatha and 5 Nos. others at Puligilla Village in Voligonda Section of Ramannapet Sub-Division of Choutuppal Division n Yadadri Bhongir District . (A-0588-55-02-22-02-229) (SC reserved)		600/-	1,34,014/-	2681/-
3	03/2023 -24	Estimate for Erection of 1 No. Additional 100 KVA to give load relief to SS 68 /100 KVA at Rathna Nagar in Choutuppal Muncipality of Choutuppal section and Sub-Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Dist.under T&D improvements to Original Works. (T-2223-55-02-11-01-026)		600/-	1,02,549/-	2051/-
4	04/2023 -24	Revised Estimate for E/s to 60KW dom.load to 2BHK hous No's each 1 KW Domestic load at Sy No:1050 in Pl Revanpally (V) of B.Pochampally Section of Choutuppal Su in Choutuppal division of Yadadri circle (F-2021-55-02-11-02)	hase-I of Jb-division	600/-	1,17,050/-	2342/
5	05/2023 -24	Estimate for E/s to 6 Nos. each 5HP Agl. load (total load SRI Varakantham Govardhan Reddy & 5 Others at D.NAGAR Chioutuppal (M) of Choutuppal Section of Choutuppal Sub of Choutuppal Division in Yadadri Bhongir District. (A-058) 11-01-196)	RAM (V) in - Division	600/-	1,10,434/-	2209/
	:	 The Bid Security @ 2% of tender value (E.M.D.) mentioned against each specification should be in the form of DD separately drawn in favour of "Divisional Engineer/Operation/TSSPDCL/Choutuppal" on any scheduled bank payable at Choutuppal. Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal on all working days between 10:00AM and 5:00PM Cost of the tender specification Rs 600.00 should be in the form of DD separate DD drawn in favour of "Divisional Engineer/Operation/TSSPDCL/Choutuppal" on any scheduled bank payable at Choutuppal. If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The department will not be responsible for any delay or non-receipt of specifications in time sent by post. 				
		The last date for submission of sealed tenders 04.10.	.2023 up to .2023 up to	15:00 Hrs	•	
		The date and time of Opening the tender 04.10.	.2023 at 16:	00 Hrs		
		 Bidders claiming for bid security exemption must submit in bids shall be rejected. The sealed tenders should be deposited in Tender box in time (The tenders should not be sent by post). The cost of tender schedule once paid will not be refunde 	our office o	n or before	e the above da	
	8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel any one or all the tend without assigning any reason.				tender specifi	ations
		DIVIS	SIONAL E	SD/-	R,	

OPERATION DIVISION, CHOUTUPPAL